
                     
VERNON TEACHERS’ ASSOCIATION  

MEMBER'S TUTOR LIST (Updated November 5, 2025) 
     

 
 
 
Arnold, Janine          250-560-6472  Science 8-10, Life Science/Anatomy & Physiology,  
   Math 8-9, Spanish 
   ninjers@yahoo.com 
 
Bitz, Jennifer            250-540-5749 Math 8-11, Science 8-10, Biology 11-12 
   jbitz@telus.net 
 
Challen, Kelly            250-558-0002 Science 8-10, Senior Chemistry  
   mrscaleen@hotmail.com 
 
Colclough, Chris       250-307-6502 Math 8-9, Foundation & Pre Calc 10, Work Place Math 

10-11, Pre calc 11, Foundations of Math 11,Science 8-
10, PH11 

   ccolclough@yahoo.com 
 
Ferguson, Tyler 250-307-4089 Math 8-11, Chemistry 11-12, Biology 11-12 and Earth 
      Science/Geology 11-12, Science 8-11  
      fergusontyler@shaw.ca 
 
Ghattas, Sue  250-550-7063 English Language Development (ELD), French  
      As a Second Language (FSL) and Generalist K-7  
      supepghat@hotmail.com - Text if possible, after 3 pm 
 
Graber,  Pamela 250-938-3284 Literacy Specialist K-3, Generalist K-7, Spanish All 

Levels K-12 
      mpmartin@shaw.ca 
 
Green, Gary      250-558-8587 Math 5-8 
      naxosx3@hotmail.com 
 
Halvorsen, Damian 250-574-7413 Math 8-12(inc Calculus), Physics 11-12, English 8-12 
      damian.halvorsen@gmail.com 
 
       
 
Kiel, Teresa  306-240-0663 Science 10, Chemistry 11-12, Physics 11-12 
   778-475-0055 teresa.kiel@outlook.com 
  
 
Krog, Sierra  250-503-6952 Generalist K-5 
      sierrakrog@gmail.com 
 
 
Kuo, Eric  778-552-1868 Math 1-12, Mandarin (Chinese language) 1-12 
   778-475-0055 erickuo1127@gmail.com 
 
 
Mann, Kim              250-307-5092      Literacy & Math Specialist K-3, Generalist K-7,  
 Japanese 8-12 
    mannkimberly@hotmail.com 
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Moore, Alexis  604-649-3037 K-12 Generalist, Specializing in Learning  Assistance 

   /Special Education and Grad 8-12 Sciences -  
   Geography/Geology/Earth Science, Social Studies and 
   English 

    alexis.moore@me.com 
 
Mund, Tania 250-308-2188 All subject Grade 4-8  
    tlmund17@gmail.com 
 
 
Munro, Matt              250-549-3945      Social Studies K-10, Math 8-9, Psychology/AP Psychology 
    munro.seaton@gmail.com 
 
Parmenter, Debbie    250-558-5591 Math up to 10, Science up to 10, General Studies up to 10 
                               250-307-3012 French/Spanish up to 10   
    dlpar@telus.net 
 
Pomarenski, Corrie 306-270-6161 Math 8-12 
      pomer55@gmail.com 
 
 
Shearer, Charlie 778-363-7982 Science 8-10, chemistry 10-12, Math 8-12 
      charliegshearer@gmail.com 
 
Smyth, Maureen  250-542-3799 French and Spanish 8-12 
      No Email  
 
Dustin Stranks 250-938-1671 Math(up to Pre-calc 10), Science(up to 10),  

Chemistry 11-12, Biology 11-12, Physics 11 
      dstranks@live.ca 
 
Taylor, Pam     All subjects up to Gr. 10(excluding Pre calc) 
      Reading Specialist, ELL, Life Skills 
      Pamtaylor_2000@yahoo.com 
 
Wakutz, Jessica 250-309-2385 Math specialist grade 8-12 
      jjwakutz@hotmail.com 
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